the Regional Wastewater Reclamation Facility Natural Gas Pipeline 

Project. (Council District 3)

APPROVED ON CONSENT CALENDAR

2.-L. ID 25-1643 Approve Contract Change Order No. 02 with Emmett’s Excavation 

Incorporated of Clovis, California in the amount of $0.00 with one hundred 

twenty-three (123) additional working days for the Sewer Rehab 

Improvements in the Area Bound by Shields, Dakota, Fruit, and Palm 

Avenues Project - Bid File No. 12302877. (Council District 1)

APPROVED ON CONSENT CALENDAR

2.-M. ID 25-1619 Approve a Treasury Investment Management Software Service Contract